‘ /V&,C\C( 2o ENTIFIE s
Copiéd From Los Alamos LOs “—::?355& BN 'c‘i‘:r;:__af" ATORY
Netonel Laborsiory Arohives

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

2 A. D. McGuire, DIR-0, MS 120 DATE July 14, 1978

FROM Stephany Wilson@

SUBJECT Attached Notice of Award, CA-16127-05

714545

SYMBOL ADRT

MAIL STOP 815

Attached is the notice of award for the pion clinical
grant (CA-16127-05). We are expecting the award for
CA-14052-06 any day. I1f you have not done so, you need to
have Jim Bradbury rewrite the statement of work for the new
contract amendment so that we can process a contract as soon
as possible after the other award is received.

Thanks much.

Sw:ft

attachments

cc: Joseph Cowan, ADLL, MS 172 (w/attachments)
W. U. Geer, FMO, MS 110 (w/attachments)

R. Warner, MP-DO, MS 842 (w/attachments)
J. Bradbury, MP-3, MS 844 (w/attachments)

L/)/w_/ﬁéd -

. DY) —
ILE BRRCODE couscron A£.2

3 I 01~ —
AR o 22

001333 rooen 1 82= 2 —— -

10937 | 7 00133331.001



PUBLIC HEALTH CERVICE

NOTICE OF GRANT AWARD

TYPE OF avaiil
TOUTHITZEL LY

PESEARCYH PROGRAEK PROJECT
L2 U3C 241 62 CrR 52

s W i

GHANT NUMBER.

5 P01 CA1€6127-05 cc.

2
TJOTAL PROJECT PLINOS:

JFrom 05/01/7—, Taroush 0“/30/7

LIS BN

Tatd st e Ao ot Tl ST

CLECEZ RESZARCE AND TREATHE

NT CENTER PROGERY

Jramgee Insut

Princioal Lovastigator/Proarsm Dhrecior A sardes

UhIVZZ’ JF Iz KLXICO KRLIGERiAN, MORTOH O ED
CLRECEE L5 & TLIATLERT CERTIC UEIVERSIZY OF NIV HYEXICO
ALBUQUIRQUZ, X EEX 87131. CY¥CRB EES & TREZLTINENT CIZLZIZR
ALBUQURBRQUE, N HMEX 87131.
APPROVED BUDGET AWARD COLPUTATION
:oR BUDGET PERICD  05/01/78 yheouen  08/30/79 1. DIRECT COSTS . nveenrneianeeannaanaenns s 1,022,90
salaries oad Wagas ... -..-. S 314,504 . 5:'9«,__‘- £ 2. INDIRECT COSTS . ..uvvnenenenencnranennn s
iringe Benelits .......... 33 . L67 m .—'. (Catculated at rate)
Total Personnti ZOS1S - .. eccecencrcanconns S 367 97 1 B.TOTAL v vvvrrernanessnsossonsassocersnns s 1,022 7 30
ToNSuIERI COSIS . ... nacarasscntrasarsssansne 5' 000 &. Less Unobligated Balance From
IQUIDIIBATL .. . ... .-cescsrcsccrsaarrnssenns 203 ’ 800 Prioer Budget Period(s) . .. 04 Yr.. '-ST ...... S 100 4 00
upSlits L. e.e.isccanctcatnsrsoaneesassannn 28'5“'8
Trovel - DOMBSUE o .. -vvoresencsosarensaaonnns 160050 .
“FOM@IZN cocaveronacnarrserenancrenssones 5. AMOUNT OF THIS AWARD S 8922 L SC
atient Care - 1NpILIENT (..ot ciarscaeccaaneann
<cOUIPBENT. ..t it ieasisanacnsnenns 92' 730 COST SHARING | (1] Per Instl. agreemnent dated 07/0 1 /76
Aterstions and RENOVRTIONS v vvvnveeronnssssen CONTRIBUTION | {2} Per ladiv. sgreemen:, minimum
Sontesetual or Third Party COME. . .ounvnanensnns 280,920 ISUPPORT RECONMENDED FOR REMAINDER OF PROJECT PERIOD™
MNEE  eeeneeeennannns fe e 27,890 |[Budser  ToulOieciCosts Supends
R SRR R L LR ERLELEERIAED 06 KO}#E
L T E - 1 - £
Nee TUILION 300 FOTS . .uunenccconrccrancans F I LE BHR:ODE
rainee Travel L. veeiiirenrrcccocncacsnaaanns
TOTAL DIRECT COSTS > |s 1,022,509 90133296

hen PHS Prior Aparovat is required for rebudgeting, submit

rauest to Grants Managsment OFficid) below.

*Subject 10 availabilitv of funds and satisfactory proaress.

tEMARKS:

APPLICABLZE INDIRECT COSTS WILL BE PROVIDED ON 2 SUMMARY KOTICE. .

ARG 1 IONAL

SGRANTS MARAGEMERT CONTACT: .AS. -FRAHBCES

TeRrMS AND CONDITIONS OF AWARD INCLUDED.

COHER PHONE: 3017 496-7233

ERMS OF ACCEPTANCE: Ry scceptonce of {unds awarded under thiz grant, the
1 the following: {1} Lc;cslauon cited above; (2) Regulations cited ab

grantes scknowiedoes that it will compiy with terms and conaitions

» {3} Provisiont on or attached 1o this award notice and sign2d by tns

fliciatis) named belo.s; (4) PHS Gronts Admmnstunon fanual Chapeers in etfect on the beginning cate of the gran: Sudint Period; (5} PHS Grangs
olicy Siatementin ¢: 22t On the Deqinning date of the grant Sudast Periad: (65} 45 CFR Part 74. The above order of precezence shotl oresail,

Y Common Azcaurt dcumber

5-8522703

CRS/Entity ldenulication No,

1856000642101 .

PHS List Number

78-CA1525

Document fvumber

| (08) PICA16127B

PROGRLE OFric

LN

IAl

PHS Grants tlanagement Offcia!

C///{/ {/ 7 o/t

e n HS p"'
13 ;S J..uA iOLE Pil.D. - LEOQ P. BDSCBPn, JR. .
DIV.=I0N G CALUTEE RESILIRCE GRANTS UABAGLILUT OZFICZIR
PESOURTIS ALD CIZXTERS HATIONLL CLKCLI IUSTITCUTD
VTIDLNLL CLLCLR INSTITUTE
SRS NTRUROTRNSIRSH LTV ) | 00133286.001
. npy.er&:V@'—:nM €.tnnuted 1o Pranapal biwvestigator, Broaam Diregtor or Awaraee, and Buslacss Office.

1093113



TERMS AND COMNDITIONS OF AWARD 5 P01 CAl18127-05

This award reflects amounts negotiated between representatives of the National
Cancer Institute and Mrs. Wilson on June 12, 1978,

Jnds approved for to-be-hired personnel may not be used for any other purpose
without the prior approval of the National Cancer Institute.

Included in this eward is a carryover of $100,000 in equipment funds from the
04 year for the partial purchase of a CAT Scanner. If the actual direct cost

balance from the 04 year is less, authorization for this will be reduced
accordingly.

Funds approved for the CAT Scanner ($200,000) may not be used for any other
purpo: = without the prior approval of the National Cancer Institlute,

In the zbsence of Hospitalization Negotiation Agreements, charges consistent
with those charged other patients at Bernalillo County Madical Center, Lovelace-
Bataan ladical Center and Veterans Administration Hospital-Albuquerque may be
made to this grant for research patient care costs.

Grant funds may be used only for research using protocols that have been reviewed
and aroroved in accordence with the grantee's Assurance accepted by the iiational
institutes of Health. :

COPIED FOR
HSPT

00133286.002

104311y



TER:s A0 COnDITIONS OF AMAPD (condt.) 5 P01 CA16127-05

teon i cartiin asfects of the research are carvied out in other imstituticns,
stoomrootel institution will bz responsidle for the initial and continuing raview

57 th5:z: parts of the study. This review, however, ray be carried out in cosperation
,:" <

.o oropricte committees or groups within the other institutions,

Funds e:oroved for patient care costs may not be used for any other purpase without
the pricr approvel of the National Cancer Institute.

1f any of the three hospitals providing services to patients participation in this
research program receive $25,000 or more from this grant, a research care
negotiztion 2greement must be established with DHEU.

This awzrd is made with the understanding that a signed, written agreemant 2pproved
by the National Cancer Institute, will be executed within 90 cays of the issuance
date cf this award between the University of New texice and thz Universitly of
Celiforniz System for research to be conducted at the Los Alam>c Scientific
Leboratory, Los Alamos, New ilexico. Unless such an acceptable :aresment is made by
thet tirs, the current award will be subject to renegotiation,

Funds for research to be conducted at LASL have bzen included in the Contractiurel
or Third Party Costs budget category and have been awarded as follows:

,

Personnel $115,260
Supplies 30,000
Other Expenses 68,810
Administrative Expenses 66,850
$280,920 =

Reimbursements for research performed at LASL shall be made on the basis of
approved certified vouchers signed by the principal investigator and appravzd by
an administrative official of the grantee institution,

No indirect costs may be claimed by the University of New Mexico for research
conducted at the Los Alamos Scientific Laboratory. The indirect costs at the Los
Alamos Scientific Laboratory are included as a direct cost in this awarc and are
based on the -approved budget using the negotiated rate available at the time of

award. Actual indirect costs claimed must be based on actual direct cost expenditures.

Funds awarded for indirect costs (Administrative Services) may not be used for any
other purpose without the prior approval of the National Cancer Institute and no
additional funds will be awarded for this purpose. Funds may be rebudgeted into
(but not out of) the Administrative Services cost category.

The University of New Mexico, in accordance with its institutional rebudgeting
policies, may rebudget funds within the Los Alemos Scientific Laberatory or within
the University of New Mexico budget, but prior Hational Cancer Institute approval is
necessary for rebudgeting these two accounts.

COPIED FOR .
HSPT

00133286.003

1093115



